BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation Into)	
the Adjustment of Intrastate Switched)	
Access Charges for Rural Telephone)	Docket No. 25-GIMT-164-GIT
Companies in Compliance with K.S.A. 66-)	
2005(d) and Federal Communications)	
Commission Reforms.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION

COMES NOW Colleen R. Jamison and hereby withdraws the Application for Approval of Traffic Factors filed in this docket on October 25, 2024, on behalf of Nex-Tech Wireless, LLC. The correct docket in which that application should have been filed is Docket No. 25-GIMT-141-GIT, and the correctly captioned application was filed in that docket on October 31, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

JAMISON LAW, LLC

(allen R

Colleen R. Jamison, KS Bar #16121

PO Box 128

Tecumseh, KS 66542 Ph: 785-331-8214 Fax: 833-233-4028

colleen.jamison@jamisonlaw.legal

VERIFICATION

I, the undersigned, hereby certify under penalty of perjury pursuant to K.S.A. 53-601 that I am an attorney for Nex-Tech Wireless, LLC that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on November 1, 2024.

Colleen R. Jamison

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail this 1st day of November 2024, addressed to the following:

Mark Doty GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED 401 S. Main St., Ste. 102 Ottawa, KS 66067 785-242-3775 doty.mark@gmail.com

Phoenix Anschutz
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd.
Topeka, KS 66604
panschutez@pennerlowe.com

Ahsan Latif Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604 ahsan.latif@ks.gov

Colleen R. Jamison